Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2820

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2820.

Amend House Bill No. 2820 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11, delete "ACCESS TO COMMUNITY-BASED CARE;" and substitute "ACCESS TO ELDERCHOICES, A COMMUNITY-BASED CARE PROGRAM;"

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "COMMUNITY-BASED CARE;" and substitute "ELDERCHOICES, A COMMUNITY-BASED CARE PROGRAM;"

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "<u>through a home</u>" and substitute "<u>through the</u> <u>Elderchoices care program, a home</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "age restrictions,"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "<u>allowances that</u>" and substitute "<u>allowances for</u> <u>Level 1 and Level 2 ElderChoices applications that</u> "

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "<u>the Medicaid</u>" and substitute "<u>the Elderchoices</u> <u>Medicaid</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 4 through 7

AND



Page 2, line 8, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 13 and substitute the following: "2003, and provide services according to funding availability."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Medley

MGF/CDW - 032020030941

CDW334

Chief Clerk